TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corel Corporation Limited		04/26/2010	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corel Corporation	
Street Address:	1600 Carling Avenue	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K1Z 8R7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1767289	NATURAL-MEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)238-8775

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6132382022

Email: aodonnell@perlaw.ca
Correspondent Name: Adrian O'Donnell
Address Line 1: 1400-340 Albert Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1R 0A5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CREL-059

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900160736

TRADEMARK REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0530 OF \$40.00 1/6/289

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrian O'Donnell	
Signature:	/Adrian C O'Donnell/	
Date:	04/28/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=CorelCorporationLtd Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0531 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corel Corporation Limited, an Irish registered corporation, whose full post

office address is Arthur Cox Building, Earlsford Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland is the owner of intellectual

property assets registered with the appropriate national patent and trade-mark offices including but not

limited to:

Canadian Trade-Mark registration TMA500798 (INFOCENTRAL)

United States of America Trade-Mark registration TM1767289 (NATURAL-MEDIA)

European patent EP 0 603 174 entitled "System and Method for Digital Rendering of Images and

Printed Articulation" as formalized in France, Germany and UK;

AND WHEREAS, Corel Corporation, a Canadian corporation whose full post office

address is 1600 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Canada, K1Z 8R7, is desirous of acquiring all rights to said

intellectual property rights within each jurisdiction;

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration

of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Corel Corporation Limited, an Irish corporation, does hereby sell and

assign to Corel Corporation, a Canadian corporation, all of its right, title and interest in and to the said

intellectual property rights together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized where appropriate by

said trade-marks herein assigned.

signed at Mountain View, California, this 26th day of April, 2010.

Corel Corporation Limited, An Irish corporation

Bv:

Name: Tromps WRSH

DIRECTO(2

Corel Corporation, A Canadian corporation

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004194 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 04/28/2010